

La-Z-Boy to Present at the Raymond James Institutional Investors Conference

02/27/08

MONROE, Mich., Feb. 27 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- La-Z-Boy Incorporated (NYSE: LZB) President and Chief Executive Officer, Kurt L. Darrow, will present at the Raymond James 29th Annual Institutional Investors Conference in Orlando, Florida, on Tuesday, March 4, 2008, at 3:25 p.m.

The presentation will be webcast live and will be available at http://www.la-z-boy.com/about/investorRelations/conf_calls.aspx . Participants are encouraged to log on at least five minutes prior to the presentation. A replay will be available approximately one hour following the conclusion of the presentation.

Background Information

La-Z-Boy Incorporated is one of the world's leading residential furniture producers, marketing furniture for every room of the home. The La-Z-Boy Upholstery Group companies are Bauhaus, England, La-Z-Boy and La-Z-Boy, U.K. The La-Z-Boy Casegoods Group companies are American Drew, Hammary, Kincaid and Lea.

The corporation's proprietary distribution network is dedicated exclusively to selling La-Z-Boy Incorporated products and brands, and includes 336 stand-alone La-Z-Boy Furniture Galleries(R) stores, 168 La-Z-Boy In-Store Galleries, and 186 Comfort Studios, in addition to in-store gallery programs at the company's Kincaid, England and Lea operating units. According to industry trade publication In Furniture, the La-Z-Boy Furniture Galleries retail network is North America's largest single-brand furniture retailer. Additional information is available at http://www.la-z-boy.com/.

```
SOURCE La-Z-Boy Incorporated
        -0- 02/27/2008
        /CONTACT: Kathy Liebmann of La-Z-Boy Incorporated, +1-734-241-2438,
kathy.liebmann@la-z-boy.com/
        /Web site: http://www.la-z-boy.com /
        (LZB)
CO: La-Z-Boy Incorporated
ST: Michigan, Florida
IN: REA HOU
SU: TDS CCA
EG-JT
   -- CLW045 --
2252 02/27/2008 09:05 EST http://www.prnewswire.com
```